©2024 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
AT A GLANCE
ARTESYN
AIF06ZPFC SERIES
2400 Watts Full Brick PFC Converter
SPECIAL FEATURES
 2400W continuous power high-line
 1400W continuous power low-line

AIF06ZPFC
Rev. 02.29.24_#2.5
Order Information
Options
None
MODEL NUMBERS
Standard Input Voltage Output Voltage Minimum Load Maximum Load Efficiency
AIF06ZPFC-01***L 85-264Vac 400Vdc 0A 6A 97%
AIF06ZPFC-02***L 85-264Vac 400Vdc 0A 6A 97%
Note***:
AIF06ZPFC-01L Single module operation and 2-module power sharing operation, Positive enable, RoHS-6, Threaded-inserts for mounting
AIF06ZPFC-01NL Single module operation and 2-module power sharing operation, Negative enable, RoHS-6, Threaded-inserts for mounting
AIF06ZPFC-02L 3 to 6 modules power sharing operation, External diodes required, Positive enable, RoHS-6, Threaded-inserts for mounting
AIF06ZPFC-02NL 3 to 6 modules power sharing operation, External diodes required, Negative enable, RoHS-6, Threaded-inserts for mounting
AIF06ZPFC-01NTL Single module operation or 2-module power sharing operation, Positive enable, RoHS-6, Non-Threaded-inserts for mounting
AIF06ZPFC-01NNTL Single module operation or 2-module power sharing operation, Negative enable, RoHS-6, Non-Threaded-inserts for mounting
AIF06ZPFC-02NTL 3 to 6 modules power sharing operation, External diodes required, Positive enable, RoHS-6, Non-Threaded-inserts for mounting
AIF06ZPFC-02NNTL 3 to 6 modules power sharing operation, External diodes required, Negative enable, RoHS-6, Non-Threaded-inserts for mounting
AIF 06 ZPFC - 01 N NT L
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
① Model series Full brick size unit, AIF, full brick.
② Output current 06: 6A rated output current
③ Output voltage ZPFC: Power factor correction module, the output is 400Vdc
④ Model variant 01: The variant that can be stand-alone or 2 in parallel
02: External diodes required for more than 2 in parallel
⑤ Remote on/off logic Blank is default and Positive enable. N: Negative enable
⑥ Structure Blank is default with M3 thread. NT: Non-threaded-inserts for mounting
⑦ RoHS status L: RoHS R6
3advancedenergy.com
AIF06ZPFC
Rev. 02.29.24_#2.5
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Stress in excess of those listed in the “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the power supply. These are
stress ratings only and functional operation of the unit is not implied at these or any other conditions above those given in the
operational sections of this TRN. Exposure to any absolute maximum rated condition for extended periods may adversely affect
the power supply’s reliability.
Note of caution
Please note that AIF06ZPFC is a non-isolated product between input and output terminals. Only the baseplate and mounting
inserts can be considered as isolated from input and output. Please be cautioned that high voltage differential scope probe (500V
or 1KV) or isolated oscilloscope should be used for any waveform monitoring or measurement due to safety consideration. Failure
to observe this instruction can cause either incorrect measurements, or as a worst case, irreparable damage.
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS